The VALTORC Electric Actuator is designed and engineered for robust, reliable and high performance duty on quarter turn valves. The
unique reliable motor module, adjustable cam plate limit switch, self locking mechanism, precision gearing system and ball bearing, auto
declutchable mechanism, light rim pull on the hand-wheel, adaptor drive bushing and bottom ISO 5211 mounting dimension are added
advantages against others in the field of valve automation. CE approved. FM & UL pending.
Features
Enclosure
Standard enclosure to water proof and water tight to IP 67, NEMA 4 & 6.  Explosion proof Ex d IIBT4 is also available.
Motor

XYZ 10g. 02~34Hz, 30 minutes
Travel angle 90 +/- 5 External coating Dry powder (Polyester)
How to Order
Series Size Motor and Power Supply Actuator Bushings Special Options
Series Size No of Phases Volts Hz Insert Size Special Options
EL = Quarter Turn 520 =520 In-Lbs 1 = 1 Phase 1 = 110V 1 = 50 Hz *** Please see "Bushing 00= No special requirements
Electric Actuator 885 = 885 In-Lbs 3 = 3 Phases 2 = 220V 2 = 60 Hz Codes" page for available MC = Modulating Control Card
2124 = 2,124 In-Lbs 3 = 380V inserts. BB = Battery Back up
4425 = 4,425 In-Lbs 4 = 440V
7080 = 7,080 In-Lbs
26550 = 26,550 In-Lbs
    VALTORC
Bushing Code Dimensions (in.) Dimensions (mm) Applicable Actuator Size Matching Valve Size
XXX no insert no insert no insert ---
01D 0.551    x 0.394 14  x  10 EL250 2", 2.5", 3"
02D 0.630  x  0.433 16  x  11 EL520 4"
03D 0.748  x  0.512 19  x  13 EL885 5", 6"
04D 0.866  x  0.630 22  x  16 EL2124 8"
05D 1.181  x  0.866 30  x  22 EL4425 10" & 12"
22R 1.38 dia. (round & keyed) 35 EL4425, 7080 14" & 16"
23R 1.97 dia. (round & keyed) 50 EL26550 18" & 20"
24R 2.50 dia. (round & keyed) 64 EL26550 24"